Emergency Leak Repair in Copperopolis May Cause Discolored water

Calaveras County Water District crews made an emergency repair to a 10-inch water transmission line today, Monday, 3/16.   This work took place between Bridlewood Lane and Black Creek Road and may cause residents and businesses who live in the area of the intersection of Copper Cove Drive and O’Byrnes Ferry Road to experience water pressure…

Pipeline Replacements in Rancho Calaveras to Begin February 3

Starting Monday February 3, the Calaveras County Water District will begin replacing more than 100 water service lines prone to leaking on Kirby Street, Gabor Street and Garner Place in Rancho Calaveras. Work will begin Monday on Gabor Street, and normal working hours will be between 7 a.m. and 3:30 p.m., Mondays through Fridays. Some…

Pipeline Repair to Impact Water Service to Poker Flat, Calypso Bay, Connor Estates & Peninsula Estates April 23

The Calaveras County Water District is conducting an urgent pipeline leak repair that will temporarily impact water service to the Calypso Bay, Poker Flat, Connor Estates and Peninsula Estates communities from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. Tuesday April 23.  Please conserve water during that time. While the repair is taking place, the impacted subdivisions are…

Boil water notice issued for 150 customers in Big Trees Village

Update 9 a.m. Tuesday September 4: CCWD is continuing to perform state-mandated water testing. If all goes well, the boil water notice could be lifted this afternoon. More information will be posted once it becomes available. Update Saturday September 1: CCWD is continuing to perform state-mandated testing. The boil order is expected to remain in place…